

GR (1) 481 of 2023

Order No. 14, dt. 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused (07) on CB filed hazira.

A petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. is filed on behalf of accused (01) on CB. Heard. Considered. The accused person is permitted to be represented by his advocate on this day.

Ld. APP and defense counsel are present.

It appears from record that summon upon CSW-2 Majidul Hoque and CSW-4 Serajul Hoque has been received as duly served but the witnesses did not appear before the Court today.

Issue W/W/A upon CSW-2 Majidul Hoque and CSW-4 Serajul Hoque.

To 13.03.2026 for evidence and ER of WWA upon CSW-2 Majidul Hoque and CSW-4 Serajul Hoque.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata.